

CS No. 58773/16

**Veena Aggarwal
Vs.
Satish Kumar Gupta**

10.07.2023

Present: Mr. A.K. Upadhyaya, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

Be put up for DE on **12.09.2023**.

Let list of witnesses alongwith evidence by way of affidavit of witnesses be filed on behalf of the defendant within 7 days from today with advance copy to the other party.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
10.07.2023**