

M/s Venus Steel Products and Anr vs Ravinder Kumar Jain.

**Fresh transfer petition u/s 448 BNSS, 2023 is received.
It be checked and registered.**

Let notice of this transfer petition be issued upon the respondent, on filing of PF/RC through registered AD, Speed Post and Courier, returnable on **08.05.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/16.04.2026